
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3483
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2000
REVENUE EARNED BY MORMUGAO PORT TRUST
SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total revenue earned by Mormugao Port Trust for loading and unloading the goods during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to modernise or upgrade this port in near future; and

(c) the total expenditure incurred on this port for the renovation and modernisation in the past during the above period, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Total revenue earned by Mormugao Port Trust for loading and unloading the goods during the last three years is as under:-

 Year     (Rupees in crores)
 1997-98     81.88
 1998-99     84.60
 1999-2000     90.11

(b) Modernization and upgradation of the facilities at the port in question has been taken up from time to time as a continuous process of development.

(c) Expenditure incurred on renovation and modernisation during the past three years is as under:-

 Year     (Rupees in crores)
 1997-98     14.85
 1998-99     37.28
 1999-2000     36.16
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